08000008499

(Requestor's Name)
·
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
•
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
(

Office Use Only



400115261304

01/23/08--01038--004 **160.00

2000 JAN 23 PH 12: 41
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLASSEF, FLORIDA

Control of the contro

T. CLINE

JAN 24 2008

EXAMINER



Richard A. Perea, ChFC Investment Adviser Representative

California Insurance Lic. #0D11352

January 22, 2008

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Establishment of LLC

"Strategic Bank Solutions, LLC"

Sirs:

Attached please find the following in support of our desire to establish the above LLC::

- 1. Completed and signed Articles of Organization
- 2. Filing fee of \$160.00 for items noted
- 3. Office of Financial Regulation Letter of No Objection to use of name

We would appreciate the establishment of Strategic Bank Solutions.

Thank you,

Richard Perea

Manager, Strategic Bank Solutions LLC

TAIL ANASSEE FLOSIDA

TAIL ANASSEE FLOSIDA

TAIL ANASSEE FLOSIDA



OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

DON B. SAXON COMMISSIONER

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

CHARLIE CRIST GOVERNOR

BILL MCCOLLUM ATTORNEY GENERAL

ALEX SINK
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHARLES BRONSON COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

January 8, 2008

Mr. Richard Lehrer ING Financial Partners 4005 E. Flowler Avenue Tampa, Fl 33617

Re: Strategic Bank Solutions, LLC

Dear Mr. Lehrer:

Thank you for your recent letter/fax requesting approval for use of the above-referenced name.

It is the opinion of this Office that the above-referenced corporate name is definitive enough to differentiate the business being conducted from that of a commercial bank or trust company. Therefore, the Office does not object to your use of the above-referenced name being registered to conduct business in the state of Florida. However, this does not give one the authority to act in any licensed capacity until all licensing requirements have been met within this state.

Sincerely,

Linda B. Charity

Director

LBC:bk

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings, Division of Corporations, Department of State

ZEEGRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

•

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration S Division of Co				
	Strate	gic Bank Solutions	s. LLC		
SUBJI	ECI: Ondio		ted Liability Compa	ny)	
mi			1 '00 1.0 001'		
		f Organization and fee(s) are	_		
Please	return all corresp	oondence concerning this mat	ter to the following	:	
	Richard A	. Perea			
			(Name of Person)		
	Strategic	Bank Solutions, Ll	LC		
		···········	(Firm/Company)		
	4005 E. F	owler Avenue			
			(Address)		_
	Tampa, F	L 33617			
			ty/State and Zip Code)	
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	e call:		
		<i>5</i> ,.		651-5751	
Richard Perea (Name of Person)			& Daytime Telephone I	Number)	
		or the following amount:		. 🗔	
□ \$125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Certified Cop		.00 Filing Fee, ficate of Status &
Communic of Status		(additional copy	is enclosed) Certi	fied Copyional copy is enctosed)=	
				,	무슨 율
	Mailing Address			urier Address on Section	JAN 2 RETA AHAS
Registration Section Division of Corporations		Division of	of Corporations	23 ARY I SSEE	
		P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Boat 2661 Exe	uilding cutive Center Circle	
				ee. FL 32301	100 TES

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compan	ny is:	
Strategic Bank Solutions, LLC	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(Musi end with the words Elimited	Liability Company, E.E.C., or EEC.	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the	he principal office of the Limite	ed Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
4005 E. Fowler Avenue	4005 E. Fowler Avenue	
Tampa, FL 33617	Tampa, FL 33617	·
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Richard A. Perea	-	
3914 Turkey Oak		
Florida stre	et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	:)
Valrico, FL 33596	5 FL	
City, S	tate, and Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and comple accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent's S	d in this certificate, I hereby acce pacity. I further agree to comply ate performance of my duties, and	ept the appoid mentias with the provisions of all and and and with and

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Mana	_				
WIGRINI = Ma	naging Member				
MGR		Richard Lehrer			
		4005 E Fowler Avenue			
		Tampa, FL 33617			
MGR		Richard Perea			
		3914 Turkey Oak Drive			
		Vatrico, FL 33596			
					
effective date is li	date, if other than the c	date of filing: (or specific and cannot be more than five bu	OPTION	NAL) lays pr	or
ICLE V: Effective	date, if other than the dated, the date must be late of filing.)	date of filing: (or specific and cannot be more than five bu	OPTIO1 Isiness d	NAL) lays pr	ior
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dated, the date must be late of filing.)	date of filing: (or specific and cannot be more than five bu	OPTIO1	NAL) lays pr	ior
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	date, if other than the disted, the date must be late of filing.)	date of filing: (especific and cannot be more than five but	siness d	NAL) lays pr	ior
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dated, the date must be late of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with sect of this document constitutions)	specific and cannot be more than five bu	ssiness d SECR TALLA	lays pr 2008 J	t arn
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	date, if other than the dated, the date must be late of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with sect of this document constitutions)	or an authorized representative of a member. ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution attes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)	SECRETA	lays pr 2000 JAN	ţqu-qu de voel
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	date, if other than the disted, the date must be late of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with sect of this document constitution that the facts stated he Richard A. Per	or an authorized representative of a member. ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution attes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)	SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	2000 JAN 23	to-m
ICLE V: Effective effective date is li 90 days after the d	Signature of a member (In accordance with sect of this document constituted that the facts stated he Richard A. Per	or an authorized representative of a member. ion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution utes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)	SECRETAR TALLAHASS	lays pr 2000 JAN	for the